Based on Form PTQ-1595 (modified)

U.S. PTO 11/807069 05/25/2007 06-07-2007

103414175

nerce Office

Attorney Ref.: H-5130

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

(37 CFR 3.31) Patents Only 2.320)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . Please record the attached original or copy thereof:

Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving most (in)		
, ,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Takashi FUJITA	TOKYO SEIMITSU CO., LTD		
	9-7-1, Shimorenjaku Mitaka-shi, Tokyo		
	JAPAN		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	4. Application number(s):		
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Patent Number(s):		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
[] Other	If this document is hains filed as sales with		
Execution Date: April 16, 2007	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	April 16, 2007		
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents: 1		
Paul A. Fattibene	7. Total fee Enclosed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40		
Fattibene and Fattibene 2480 Post Road Southment CT 2000	Included in Payment by Credit Card Payment Form, PTO-2038		
Southport, CT 06890	8. Should the total fee not be enclosed or adequate,		
	please charge deposit account no. 06-0250 as required.		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.			
\bigcirc	May 25, 2007		
Paul A. Fattibene	Date		
	•		

05/30/2007 TNGUYEN2 00000006 11807069

05 FC:8021

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 019412 FRAME: 0410

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s), in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee

Name

TOKYO SEIMITSU CO., LTD.

RECORDED: 05/25/2007

Address 9-7-1, Shimorenjaku, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo, JAPAN					
a legal entity of the country or state as indicated Citizen, Corporation, Partnership, Sole Proprietorship	1 		,	75 112 112 112 112 112	
Legal Entity		Country or State	JAPAN		
the entire right, title, and interest for the United State	es, its territor	ies, dependencies a	nd possessions, ir	the invention known as	
Title POLISHING METHOD AND PO	LISHING	APPARATUS			
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an a only a date is inserted, or filed, if a date and serial numbers date of execution of Declaration for Patent, or if filed filing date	umber are in	serted.	States of America	a on the date indicated, if	
Date April 16, 2007	907		Serial Number		
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers a patent to the Assignee. The undersigned hereby covenants to have full ragreement in conflict herewith. The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) the United States resulting from this application or any continu. The undersigned grants the law firm of Fattibeneany further identification that may be necessary to facilitate.	ight to convey Commissione ing or divisiona and Fattiber	the entire interest here or of Patents and Trade al applications thereof to	in assigned, and has marks to issue any a o the Assignee outhport, Connecticu	s not, and will not execute any and all Letters Patents of the t, 06890, the power to insert	
Sole or First Inventor Takashi FUJITA	Signature	akadu F	yita	April. 16, 2007	
Second Joint Inventor, if any	Signature		1	Date	
Third Joint Inventor, if any	Signature			Date	
Fourth Joint Inventor, if any	Signature			Date	

PATENT REEL: 019412 FRAME: 0411